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NPL Management Ltd - Internal 

Stanton Trophy Summer Fixtures 
The first fixtures of the Stanton Trophy 2014/15 season have now been scheduled, 
beginning with the rounders and cricket competitions. Both will be played on the NPL 
sports field on Tuesday and Thursday evenings throughout July and August, starting at 
6 pm. 

As usual, the rounders is played with 9 players per team (maximum of 6 men), and each team plays two innings 
each. 

After a long discussion amongst the Stanton Trophy representatives, it has been agreed that the rules for the 
cricket competition should be changed this season in order to encourage participation. The most important 
changes are as follows: 

 8 players per team (7 minimum) 

 1 innings of 16 overs each 

 4 bowlers minimum and maximum 4 overs per bowler 

 

 

The Stanton Trophy welcomes all levels of playing ability, 
so if you are not familiar with these sports this is a perfect 
opportunity to give them a try. If you are interested in 
playing, please contact your team representative 
(http://www.nplsc.org.uk/stanton/teams.html). 

Bowls, volleyball and tennis fixtures will be released later 
in the summer, so watch out for announcements soon. 

Andy Wain 

 

Rounders Fixtures 

Tuesday 24 June Mat/Ac v TQEEM 

Thursday 26 June LGC v ASD/IR 

Tuesday 1 July N/Ads v TQEEM 

Thursday 3 July LGC v Mat/Ac 

Tuesday 12 August N/Ads v ASD/IR 

Thursday 14 August LGC v TQEEM 

Tuesday 19 August ASD/IR v Mat/Ac 

Thursday 21 August LGC v N/Ads 

Tuesday 26 August N/Ads v Mat/Ac 

Thursday 28 August ASD/IR v TQEEM 

Cricket Fixtures 

Tuesday 8 July  Mat/Ac  v TQEEM 

Thursday 10 July LGC v ASD/IR 

Tuesday 15 July N/Ads v TQEEM 

Thursday 17 July LGC v Mat/Ac 

Tuesday 22 July N/Ads v ASD/IR 

Thursday 24 July LGC v TQEEM 

Tuesday 29 July ASD/IR v Mat/Ac 

Thursday 31 July LGC v N/Ads 

Tuesday 5 August N/Ads v Mat/Ac 

Thursday 7 August ASD/IR v TQEEM 

http://www.nplsc.org.uk/stanton/teams.html

